Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AvantGo, Inc.		10/25/2006	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	iAnywhere Solutions, Inc.
Street Address:	One Sybase Drive
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94568
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2439448	AVANTGO
Registration Number:	2507726	A
Registration Number:	2437403	A
Registration Number:	2453485	AVANTGO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

(617)832-7000 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

617-832-1000 Phone:

Email: akwan@foleyhoag.com Charles E. Weinstein, Esq. Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: 155 Seaport Boulevard

Address Line 2: Seaport World Trade Center West

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2600

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Charles E. Weinstein, Esq.

TRADEMARK

900061294 **REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0790**

02164-35

Signature:	/Charles E. Weinstein/
Date:	10/30/2006
Total Attachments: 2 source=sybase03#page1.tif source=sybase03#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0791 **U.S. TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, AvantGo, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware and

located at 1650 S. Amphlett Blvd., Suite 212, San Mateo, California 94402 ("Assignor"), has

adopted, used and registered the marks identified in the attached schedule (the "Marks"); and

WHEREAS, iAnywhere Solutions, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the

laws of Delaware and located at One Sybase Drive, Dublin, California 94568 ("Assignee") is

desirous of acquiring Assignor's rights in the Marks;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency

of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign, transfer and convey to Assignee

all of its right, title and interest in and to the Marks, including the U.S. applications and

registrations shown in the attached schedule and renewals thereof, together with the goodwill of

the business associated with the use of and symbolized by the Marks, and the right to sue and

recover for past infringement of the Marks.

AvantGo, Inc.

Date: 10 | 25 | 06

Name: Daniel R. Carl

Title: Secretary

Title: Secretary

Signed under Seal

B3258703.3

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0792

Country: United States

SCHEDULE

<u>Trademark</u>	Registration No.	Class
AVANTGO	2439448	42
A (AND DESIGN)	2507726	42
A (AND DESIGN)	2437403	09
AVANTGO	2453485	09

B3258703.3 - 2 -

RECORDED: 10/30/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003417 FRAME: 0793